Fax — 713-755-8990
Phone 713-755-7539

Memorandum

To: Commissioners
From: Sonny Mims
Date:  12/7/2015

Re: Weekly Update

Thursday, December 10, 2015

Tuesday, January 12, 2016

Thursday, January 21, 2016

Tuesday, February 9, 2016

Tuesday, February 18, 2016

Tuesday, March 8, 2016

Thursday, March 17, 2016

Tuesday, April 12, 2016

Thursday, April 21, 2016

Commissioners Joe Stevens, Todd Bennett, Suzanne McPherson
Joseph Dumas Suspension
Bryan Angelle Termination

Commissioners Daryl Bohls, Suzanne McPherson
Dennis Smith - Termination
David Morrison — Suspension
Polly Ann Gonzales — Suspension Resolved

Commissioners
Rickey Pickens-Wilson — Termination

Commissioners Suzanne McPherson
Brandon Dickson — Termination
Londa Barr - Suspension

Commissioners
Samuel Hayes - Suspension
Milton Demaret — Termination
Commissioners
Fernando Delgado — Termination
John Whitley —Termination

Commissioners Suzanne McPherson
Theodore Perez — Termination
John Figaroa — Termination

Commissioners
Danielle Jordon - Termination
Jose Paiz — Suspension

Commissioners
Trence Hicks - Suspension
Tomas Lopez-Ramirez — Suspension



Tuesday, May 10, 2016 Commissioners

Holmes Canovas — Termination
Latoya McLain — Suspension

Thursday, May 19, 2016 Commissioners

Donald Robertson — Termination
Patrick Lorenz — Suspension

Tuesday, June 14, 2016 Commissioners

Michael Perry — Suspension
Artemio Navarreta - Termination

Thursday, June 16, 2016 Commissioners

Ryan Hilz — Suspension
John Carroll - Suspension

Tuesday, July 12, 2016 Commissioners

Jillian Kimbrough — Suspension
Tristien Dickey - Suspension

Thursday, July 21, 2016 Commissioners
Cee Carsten Termination
Tuesday, August 9, 2016 Commissioners

Craig Clopton - Termination

The following is a list of letters received from the Sheriff’s Office this week:

0

O -

Resignations

Disciplinary Actions

Suspensions

Terminations

Disciplinary Action modified/resolved at the Sheriff’s level
(appeal will not come before Commission)

The Commission received the following appeals this week:

1

0

Terminations
Grievances
Suspensions
Misc.

Promotional Passover

December 7, 2015



The following is a list of pending appeals on the Commission’s docket:

00
00
14
14
00
28

The following is a re-cap of appeals from January 1, 2015 to December 4, 2015:

Misc.

Promotional Passover
Terminations
Suspensions
Grievance

Total

New appeals filed with the Commission 37
Appeals Hearings scheduled 37
Appeals resolved after hearing scheduled 04
Appeals withdrawn after hearing scheduled 08
Appeal Hearings actually heard 24
Appeals removed from Docket 36

Continuances requested

County Attorney

w

Appellant 4

December 7, 2015



